Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square ● Suite 1 ● Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 692-9855 ● www.hendersoncountync.gov

William G. Lapsley Chairman Rebecca K. McCall Vice-Chairman



J. Michael Edney Daniel J. Andreotta David H. Hill

The Board of Commissioners will hold their regularly scheduled meeting (Budget Workshop) on
Wednesday, January 20, 2021 at 9:30 a.m. in the Historic Courthouse on
Main Street, Hendersonville, NC

In keeping with requirements for 6-foot social distancing, the capacities of the Board's meeting room and other public spaces in the Historic Courthouse are limited.

The meeting may also be viewed by video stream live at http://www.hendersoncountync.gov

- 1) The physical meeting of the Board of Commissioners will take place in the Board's normal meeting room in the Historic Courthouse in Hendersonville.
- 2) There will be limited press and public space in the Boardroom (22 seats) of the Historic Courthouse.
- 3) Due to logistical issues the Community Room will not be available.
- 3) The Board will not receive public comment during this meeting, but will accept public comment via email or postal mail as follows:
 - A. Emails intending to act as public input must be addressed to input@hendersoncountync.gov, and must have a subject line reading "Wednesday, January 20, 2021 public comment", must be signed, and must be received at that address by not later than 5:00 p.m. on January 19, 2021.
 - B. Postal mail intended to act as public comment must specify that it is intended as public input for the January 20 meeting of the Board, must be received by 4:00 p.m. on January 19, 2021, and must be addressed to:

Public Input c/o Clerk to the Board of Commissioners 1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, NC 28792

C. All public comment received by 4:00 p.m. on January 19, 2021 will be sent to each of the Board members by staff for their review prior to the meeting. Public comments received will not be read aloud during the meeting but will be entered into record.